05-03-1999



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

	101026351 e Honorable Commissioner of ratents and Trademarks: e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 022515/172655		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Robert E. Myers	International Grating, Inc. 7625 Parkhurst Houston, TX 77028		
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)		
4.	4. Patent Nos. 4,760,680; 4,904,105; 5,074,950; 5,332,462			
	If this document is being filed together with a new applis:			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David Teske ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
/30/19 9 9	JSHABAZZ 00000045 4760680	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
C:581	(160.00 OP)	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Kay (Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the signal document. Costanza, Paralegal Tof Person Signing Signature	Sormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Langue Date		
	Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments and document: 4		

4364318

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0984

SCHEDULE A

to Assignment From Inventor Robert E. Myers to International Grating, Inc.

Patent No. Issue Date	Application No. Filing Date	Title of Invention
4,760,680 08/02/1988	07/042,904 04/27/1987	Fiberglass Grating Formed of Interlocked Pultruded Fiberglass Grating Bars
4,904,105 02/27/1990	07/266,600 11/03/1988	Tensioned Grating Fastener
5,074,950 12/24/1991	07/535,220	Weaving Machine for Making Fiberglass Grating With Improved Tension Control of Fiberglass Stands During Layup
5,332,462 07/26/1994	07/941,950 09/08/1992	Apparatus for Assembling Fiberglass Grating From Pultruded Fiberglass Grating Bars

3

#4348296v3

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 27, 1999, is made by me, Robert E. Myers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Houston, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Assignor.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the patents identified on the attached SCHEDULE A which is made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference, and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby for which United States Letters Patents have been issued under the patent numbers referenced in SCHEDULE A; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL GRATING, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 7625 Parkhurst, Houston, Texas 77028, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said Patents on Schedule A, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and patents, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents (i) I possess full title to the patents identified on SCHEDULE A, and to the best of my knowledge, any inventions disclosed therein, (ii) that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment, and (iii) that there are no pending continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the patents identified on SCHEDULE A, nor may any be filed hereafter.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0986 to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested that are reasonably required to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 84 day of , 1999.
Robert E. Myers (SEAL)
STATE OF Texas
COUNTY OF HARRIS
I, Tanya R. Campbell , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Robert E. Myers personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the Standard day of March, 1999.
(Official Seal)
TANYA R. CAMPBELL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 05-28-2000
My commission expires: 5-28-2000

2

RECORDED: 04/20/1999